Features
n	 Patented multi-stage protection
n	 Balanced TRIGARD® GDT
n	 Self-resetting sneak current protection with
	 Bourns® TBU® Electronic Current Limiter
	 (ECL)
n	 Overcurrent and overvoltage protection
n	 Fast response to transients

Product Dimensions
REV. E 05/19
How to Order
2470  -  4  x(x)  -  G  -  xx  -  x(x)
Model Number Designator
Housing Color/Circuit Type
	 1 =	 Black/Standard
	 3 =	 Red/Special
	 6 =	 Blue/Standard
	 7 =	 Violet
	 9 =	 Orange/Standard Service (Non-Bridgelifter)
	 10 =	 Yellow/Standard
Pin Plating
	 G =	 Gold-plated
Protector Type
	 Blank =	 Multi-Stage Protector (MSP®)
	 BC =	 Balanced Capacitance Multi-Stage Protector (MSP®)*
Special Options
	 S =	 Sealed Case
	 ST =	 Sealed Case and Test Points
	 T =	 Test Points
* For use on DSL systems that require balanced capacitance of ≤1 pF.
13.0